TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		106/24/2008	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. via merger of Medex, Inc. into Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Bowman Drive	
City:	Keene	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1749339	SIMULCATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.5922

Email: dsilver@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn E. Silver

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015304-06-0568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn E. Silver, Paralegal
Signature:	/Dawn E. Silver/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0390

900109797

Date:	06/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Huntington#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0391

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is granted and conveyed as of June 24, 2008 by The Huntington National Bank, as administrative agent ("Huntington"), a(n) [National Bank], having an office at 41 South High Street, Columbus, OH 43215, in favor of Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. ("Smiths"), a Delaware corporation, as successor pursuant to the merger of Medex, Inc. ("Medex") with and into Smiths, having its principal business address at 10 Bowman Drive, Keene, New Hampshire 03431.

WHEREAS, Medex and Huntington entered into a Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), under which Medex granted to Huntington a security interest in Medex's intellectual property rights including, but not limited to, the trademark Simulcath®, Registration Number 1749339 filed on August 12, 1991 and registered on January 26, 1993 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded the Security Agreement against the Marks on December 23, 2002 at Trademark Reel 2639, Frame 0288.

WHEREAS, Medex had previously satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of Huntington's release and reassignment to Smiths of any and all of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Huntington hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes, as of the date hereof, its security interests in the Marks, and (2) reassigns to Smiths, as of the date hereof, all right title, and interest that it may have had in the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits. Huntington specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective, and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks, and all of the rights and remedies with respect to the Marks have been and are hereby extinguished.

	THE MUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Date: 6.24-08	By: Jo Ley & Maron
	Name: SESTREY & Wowery Title: SUP

1-PH/2937645.1

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0392